The Board of Directors has resolved to submit to the approval of the Shareholders' Meeting, in an 
extraordinary session, the revocation of the resolution adopted on May 31, 2021, for the free increase of 
share capital under Article 2349, paragraph 1, of the Italian Civil Code, for the portion not yet executed, up 
to a nominal amount of €5,100.00 (five thousand one hundred euros), in connection with the allocation of 
profits to the Company’s employees and the implementation of the 2021-2023 Stock Grant Plan. 

Shareholders' Meeting 
Following the approval of the above, the Board of Directors has also resolved to convene the Shareholders'

[...]

Extraordinary Part 

1. Revocation, for the portion not yet executed, of the resolution dated May 31, 2021, regarding the free 

increase of share capital pursuant to Article 2349, paragraph 1, of the Italian Civil Code, up to a nominal 
amount of €5,100.00 (five thousand one hundred euros); related and consequent resolutions. 

The announcement of the meeting accompanied by all the information required by Article 125-bis of the 
TUF, as well as all the documentation that will be submitted to the Shareholders' Meeting pursuant to